LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG21009491/KUF3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 10/02/2022
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: Toh Kang Wei Kenny Policy No: 1900246338
Date of Loss: 03/09/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 9063022131SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKC85J
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ C200, 1.5 AMG (A) Engine No: 27492030719573
Reg. Date: 24/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WDD2050422R215585
Colour: Black Odometer: 130080 km
Engine Capacity: 1991 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  S$109,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40 R18
Front Left Side: Pirelli 9 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 9 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 22,015.03 13,888.79 8,126.24 36.91
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,020.00 1,580.00 2,440.00 60.70
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 26,035.03 15,468.79 10,566.24 40.58
- Excess (S$) 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00
Nett Amount (S$) 25,235.03 14,668.79 10,566.24 41.87
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 09/09/2021
Hiap Lek Automobile Trading
Date Inspected: 09/09/2021 Inspected At: Blk 14 #01-19 Sector B, Sin Ming Industrial Est
Singapore 575658
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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10

*FRT BONNET

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET EMBLEM

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET INSULATOR

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET CATCH LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET CATCH STOPPER LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT BONNET CENTER LOCK

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET LOCK LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET LOCK SWITCH LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET STOPPER LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET SHOCK ABSORBER LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT BONNET HINGE LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BONNET HINGE PINS LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER CLIPS

(8PCS)(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER TOP WEATHER STRIP

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE SENSOR LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CENTER
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER LOWER CHROME MOULDING LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER LOWER CHROME CENTER MOULDING
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER TOP FRAME CENTER

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET LH/RH
(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE BASE

(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE CENTER CHROME
(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE OUTER CHROME LH TOP
(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE OUTER CHROME RH BOTTOM
(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR MERCEDES EMBLEM CHROME
(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR

(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR GRILLER INNER SHIELD
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT

(WCP)

*FRT SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP)

Condition

Bent
Necessary
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Repair
Serviceable
Repair
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Buckled / Cracked
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Dented
Dented
Cracked
Distorted
Cracked
Dented
Dented
Dented
Necessary
Cracked
Dented
Bent

Buckled

Repairer's

2,300.50F
42.80F
160.50 F
18.20F
42.80F
38.52F
39.57F
77.04F
49.22F
10.37F
124.12F
209.72F
218.28F
813.20F
17.12F
18.19F
398.04F
70.62F
59.92F
72.76 F
188.32F
187.25F
51.36F
83.46F
77.04F
117.70F
77.04F
96.30F
43.87F
74.90F
72.76 F
246.10F

395.90F

Amount

*1,120.00 F

*40.00F

*760.00 F
*12.80F

*17.00F

*180.00F
*155.00 F
*46.00 F
*82.00F
*72.00F
*110.00F
*72.00F
*90.00F
*41.00F
*70.00F
*66.00 F
*230.00F

*370.00F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Qty Part No. Particulars

2

2

1

*FRT ANGLE BRACKET LH/RH

(WCP)

*FRT STRUT

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER SPONGE CENTER
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER INSIDE PART CENTER
(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER INSIDE PARTS LH/RH
(2PCS)(WCP)

*FRT MOUNTING CONSOLE

(WCP)

*FRT BUMPER TOP FRAME

(WCP)

*FRT FENDER LH

(WCP)

*FRT FENDER RH

(WCP)

*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD INNER LH
(WCP)

*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD INNER RH
(WCP)

*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD OUTER LH
(WCP)

*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD OUTER RH
(WCP)

*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
(WCP)

*FRT HEAD LAMP LH

(WCP)

*FRT HEAD LAMP RH

(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR

(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR FAN ASSY

(WCP)

*FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE

(WCP)

*COOLANT

(4PCS)(WCP)

*NUMBER PLATE AND CASING
*AIRCON CONDENSOR

(WCP)

*FRT RADIATOR LOWER PRESURE
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRT RADIATOR SPARE TANK FRONT PIPE

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRT BUMPER RADAR SENSOR BOX
(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRT HEAD LAMP BURLAS CONTROL LED LH/RH

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)

*FRT HEAD LAMP BARLAS CONTROL RH/LH

(WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)
*PARTS 7% GST

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Condition

Repair
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Cracked(1Pc Only)
Cracked
Serviceable
Repair

Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Mtg Cracked
Punctured
Cracked
Dented
Necessary

Dented
Punctured

Bent
Cracked
Cracked
Serviceable

Serviceable

Repairer's

68.48 F
2461F
9416 F
72.76 F
89.88F
150.00F
51.36 F
567.10F
460.10F
71.69F
80.25F
69.55F
69.55F
17.12F
2,407.50F
2,51450F
567.10F
1,016.50F
80.25F
32.12F

70.00FS
1,102.10F

492.20F
51.36 F
620.60 F
1,465.90 F

1,219.80F

Sub Total (S$) 20,020.03

1,995.00

Total Parts (S$) 22,015.03

*88.00 F
*F
*42.00F

*150.00F

*65.00 F
~F
~F
*2,250.00 F
*2,350.00 F
*530.00 F
*930.00 F
*75.00 F

*31.50F

*45.00FS
*700.00F

*460.00 F
*47.00F
*580.00 F
*F

*F

*828.26 FS

12,705.56

1,183.23

13,888.79

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
CHECKING OF WIRING AND FOCUS HEADLAMPS

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT DAMAGED PARTS,
STRAIGHTEN, ALIGN FRONT AFFECTED AREAS, FLUSH COOLANT.
STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER

TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT AIRCON GASES, CHECK FAN

1
2

MOTOR WIRING

TO DO RESETTING FOR BUMPER SENSORS AND AFFECTED AREA

AND CHECK WIRING

TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PORTIONS
TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS

(NOT INSURED)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New

New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

200.00
1,800.00
120.00
200.00
1,500.00

200.00

4,020.00

Amount

20.00
600.00
100.00

60.00
800.00

0.00

1,580.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



