LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIG21009491/KUF3E2 AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Date: 10/02/2022 Singapore 079120

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: Toh Kang Wei Kenny Policy No: 1900246338

Date of Loss: 03/09/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 9063022131SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKC85J

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ C200, 1.5 AMG (A) Engine No: 27492030719573 Reg. Date: 24/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WDD2050422R215585

Colour: Black Odometer: 130080 km

Engine Capacity: 1991 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$109.000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40 R18 Front Left Side: Pirelli 9 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 9 mm Front Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		22,015.03	13,888.79	8,126.24	36.91
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,020.00	1,580.00	2,440.00	60.70
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	26,035.03	15,468.79	10,566.24	40.58
	- Excess (S\$)	800.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
	Nett Amount (S\$)	25,235.03	14,668.79	10,566.24	41.87

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 09/09/2021

Hiap Lek Automobile Trading

Date Inspected: 09/09/2021 Inspected At: Blk 14 #01-19 Sector B, Sin Ming Industrial Est

Singapore 575658 Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
*FRT BONNET (WCP)	Bent	2,300.50 F	*1,120.00
*FRT BONNET EMBLEM (WCP)	Necessary	42.80 F	*40.001
*FRT BONNET INSULATOR	Serviceable	160.50 F	*-
*FRT BONNET INSULATOR CLII	Not Necessary	18.20 F	*-
*FRT BONNET CATCH LH / RH	Repair	42.80 F	*-
*FRT BONNET CATCH STOPPE	LH / RH Serviceable	38.52 F	*_
*FRT BONNET CENTER LOCK	Repair	39.57 F	*_
*FRT BONNET LOCK LH / RH	Repair	77.04 F	*_
*FRT BONNET LOCK SWITCH L	RH Serviceable	49.22 F	*-
*FRT BONNET STOPPER LH / R	Serviceable	10.37 F	*-
*FRT BONNET SHOCK ABSORE	R LH / RH Serviceable	124.12 F	*-
*FRT BONNET HINGE LH / RH	Repair	209.72 F	*-
*FRT BONNET HINGE PINS LH /	H Serviceable	218.28 F	*-
*FRT BUMPER (WCP)	Buckled / Cracked	813.20 F	*760.00
*FRT BUMPER CLIPS (8PCS)(WCP)	Necessary	17.12 F	*12.80
*FRT BUMPER TOP WEATHER (WCP)	RIP Necessary	18.19 F	*17.00
*FRT BUMPER PARKING SENS	Serviceable	398.04 F	*-
(WCP) *FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	I / RH Serviceable	70.62 F	*-
(WCP) *FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (WCP)	ENSOR LH / RH Serviceable	59.92 F	*_
*FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (WCP)	ENTER Serviceable	72.76 F	*-
*FRT BUMPER LOWER CHROM	MOULDING LH / RH Dented	188.32 F	*180.00
(WCP) *FRT BUMPER LOWER CHROM	CENTER MOULDING Dented	187.25 F	*155.00
*FRT BUMPER TOP FRAME CE	ER Cracked	51.36 F	*46.00
(WCP) *FRT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	/ RH Distorted	83.46 F	*82.001
(WCP) *FRT RADIATOR GRILLE BASE	Cracked	77.04 F	*72.00
(WCP) *FRT RADIATOR GRILLE CENT	CHROME Dented	117.70 F	*110.00
*FRT RADIATOR GRILLE OUTE	CHROME LH TOP Dented	77.04 F	*72.00
(WCP) *FRT RADIATOR GRILLE OUTE	CHROME RH BOTTOM Dented	96.30 F	*90.00
*FRT RADIATOR MERCEDES EI	LEM CHROME Necessary	43.87 F	*41.00
(WCP) *FRT RADIATOR GRILLE STAR	Cracked	74.90 F	*70.00
*FRT RADIATOR GRILLER INNE	SHIELD Dented	72.76 F	*66.00
*FRT BUMPER RE-INFORCEME	Bent	246.10 F	*230.00
*FRT SUPPORT PANEL	Buckled	395.90 F	*370.001
(WCP)			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
34	2		*FRT ANGLE BRACKET LH / RH	Repair	68.48 F	*-F
35	1		*FRT STRUT	Serviceable	24.61 F	*- F
36	1		(WCP) *FRT BUMPER SPONGE CENTER (WCP)	Cracked	94.16 F	*88.00 F
37	1		*FRT BUMPER INSIDE PART CENTER	Serviceable	72.76 F	*- F
38	1		(WCP) *FRT BUMPER INSIDE PARTS LH / RH (2PCS)(WCP)	Cracked(1Pc Only)	89.88 F	*42.00 F
39	1		*FRT MOUNTING CONSOLE	Cracked	150.00 F	*150.00 F
40	1		(WCP) *FRT BUMPER TOP FRAME (WCP)	Serviceable	51.36 F	*-F
41	1		*FRT FENDER LH	Repair	567.10 F	*- F
42	1		(WCP) *FRT FENDER RH (WCP)	Repair	460.10 F	*-F
43	1		*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD INNER LH (WCP)	Serviceable	71.69 F	*-F
44	1		*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD INNER RH (WCP)	Serviceable	80.25 F	*- F
45	1		*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD OUTER LH (WCP)	Cracked	69.55 F	*65.00 F
46	1		*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD OUTER RH (WCP)	Serviceable	69.55 F	*- F
47	10		*FRT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (WCP)	Not Necessary	17.12 F	*- F
48	1		*FRT HEAD LAMP LH (WCP)	Mtg Cracked	2,407.50 F	*2,250.00 F
49	1		*FRT HEAD LAMP RH	Mtg Cracked	2,514.50 F	*2,350.00 F
50	2		(WCP) *FRT RADIATOR (WCP)	Punctured	567.10 F	*530.00 F
51	1		*FRT RADIATOR FAN ASSY	Cracked	1,016.50 F	*930.00 F
52	1		(WCP) *FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE (WCP)	Dented	80.25 F	*75.00 F
53	1		*COOLANT (4PCS)(WCP)	Necessary	32.12 F	*31.50 F
54	1		*NUMBER PLATE AND CASING	Dented	70.00 FS	*45.00 FS
55	1		*AIRCON CONDENSOR (WCP)	Punctured	1,102.10 F	*700.00 F
56	1		*FRT RADIATOR LOWER PRESURE (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Bent	492.20 F	*460.00 F
57	1		*FRT RADIATOR SPARE TANK FRONT PIPE (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Cracked	51.36 F	*47.00 F
58	1		*FRT BUMPER RADAR SENSOR BOX (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Cracked	620.60 F	*580.00 F
59	2		*FRT HEAD LAMP BURLAS CONTROL LED LH / RH (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Serviceable	1,465.90 F	*-F
60	2		*FRT HEAD LAMP BARLAS CONTROL RH / LH (WCP) (SUPPLEMENTARY)	Serviceable	1,219.80 F	*-F
61	1		*PARTS 7% GST		-	*828.26 FS
⊢=⊦ra	inchise	part. S=Spc		Sub Total (S\$)	-	12,705.56
			+ Margin on L,N I	Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,995.00	1,183.23
				Total Parts (S\$)	22,015.03	13,888.79
			Report was unsubmitted during this			

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CHECKING OF WIRING AND FOCUS HEADLAMPS	New	200.00	20.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, ALIGN FRONT AFFECTED AREAS, FLUSH COOLANT. STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER	New	1,800.00	600.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT AIRCON GASES, CHECK FAN MOTOR WIRING	New	120.00	100.00
4	TO DO RESETTING FOR BUMPER SENSORS AND AFFECTED AREA AND CHECK WIRING	New	200.00	60.00
5	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PORTIONS	New	1,500.00	800.00
6	TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS (NOT INSURED)	New	200.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		4,020.00	1,580.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >